Name of Listed Company: Yokogawa Electric Corporation

(URL: https://www.yokogawa.com) (Stock code: 6841, listed in TSE Prime Market)

Name and Position of the Representative:

Hitoshi Nara, President & CEO, Representative Executive Officer

Name and Position of the Person in Charge:

Hirohiko Nakatani, Department Manager of IR Department

Telephone Number: +81-422-52-6845

August 16, 2024

Notice Regarding Completion of Payment for the Disposal of Treasury Shares as Performance-Linked Stock Compensation

Yokogawa Electric Corporation (the "Company") announces that payment procedures for the disposal of treasury shares as the performance-linked stock compensation, which was resolved at the Board of Directors held on July 2, 2024, have been completed today. Please refer to the "Notice Regarding Disposal of Treasury Shares as Performance-Linked Stock Compensation" dated July 2, 2024, for details.

Outline of Disposal of Treasury Shares

define of Disposar of Treasury Shares		
(1)	Type and number of shares to be disposed	66,600 shares of common stock of the Company
(2)	Disposal price	3,950 yen per 1 share
(3)	Total amount to be disposed	263.07 million yen
(4)	Allottees and number thereof, number of shares to be disposed	Directors of the Company (Excluding Outside Directors.): 3 persons 18,200 shares Directors of the Company (retired): 1 person 7,200 shares Vice President & Executive Officers who do not concurrently serve as Directors of the Company: 11 persons 26,100 shares Vice Presidents who do not concurrently serve as Directors of the Company (retired): 5 persons 15,100 shares
(5)	Disposal Date	August 16, 2024